Biopharm Fi t t ings
For the Bioprocessing and Pharmaceut ica l  Industr ies
TS Ser ies
■	 Virtually eliminates fluid holdup
■	 Improves drainability
■	 Enhances cleanability
■	 Provides easy assembly

TS Series Biopharm Fittings     3
Short Ferrules Caps
Ordering Information and Dimensions
To order, add an internal surface finish designator to a basic
ordering number.
Example: 316L-8TS-L-SFF1
Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change.
1/2 and 3/4 in. OD ferrules and cap are based on commonly available fitting
assemblies (25 mm), not ISO 2852 (34 mm).
A
0.50 (12.7)
A
Automatic Tube Weld Ferrules
A
B
BPE Table DT-22
End Connection Sizes
End connections are available in the sizes and wall
thicknesses shown below.
0.25 (6.4)
BPE Code
Internal Surface Finish
Roughness Average
(Ra) Designator
SFF1 20 µin. (0.51 µm) max,
machined finish SFF1
SFF4 15 µin. (0.38 µm) max,
electropolished finish SFF4
End Connection
Size, in.
Tube Wall
in.
1/2 to 3 0.065
4 0.083
Tube OD
in.
Basic Ordering
Number
Dimensions, in. (mm)
A B
1/2 316L-8TS-L-
1.75 (44.4)
0.98 (24.9)
3/4 316L-12TS-L-
1 316L-16TS-L-
1.98 (50.3)
1 1/2 316L-24TS-L-
2 316L-32TS-L-
2.25 (57.2)
2.52 (64.0)
2 1/2 316L-40TS-L- 3.05 (77.5)
3 316L-48TS-L- 3.58 (90.9)
4 316L-64TS-L- 4.68 (119)
Tube OD
in.
Basic Ordering
Number
A
in. (mm)
1/2 316L-8TS-S-
0.98 (24.9)
3/4 316L-12TS-S-
1 316L-16TS-S-
1.98 (50.3)
1 1/2 316L-24TS-S-
2 316L-32TS-S- 2.52 (64.0)
Tube OD
in.
Basic Ordering
Number
A
in. (mm)
1/2 316L-8TS-C-